
 
 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 

 

ST 

052135_295838 Chick-peas Rev.: 0 23/09/2022 

 Pag. 1 / 1 

 

Conserve Italia - DOCUMENTO ESTERNO  

 

 

 

 
PRODUCT CHICK-PEAS 
  
DEFINITION Chick-peas packed in Tetra-recart.  
  
INGREDIENTS Rehydrated chick-peas, water, salt, antioxidant: ascorbic acid.  
  
ALLERGENS Absent. 
  
ORGANOLEPTIC 

CHARACTERISTICS 

 

Appearance: chick-peas of roughly the same colour and size. 

Smell: typical for the sort, without foreign smell. 

Taste: typical for the sort, without foreign taste. 
  
PHYSICAL/ 

CHEMICAL 

CHARACTERISTICS 

Net weight > 380 g 

Drained weight > 230 g  

pH-value 5,70 + 0.20   

Pesticide residues according with EU Regulations                                   
  
MICROBIOLOGICAL 

SPECIFICATION 
Commercially sterile 

 
  

NUTRITION 

INFORMATION 

 

Typical values per 100g 

Energy                                              506 kJ / 121 kcal 

Fat 

of which saturates 

Carbohydrate 

of which sugars 

Fibre 

Protein 

Salt                                           

2.7 g 

0.4 g  

11.2 g 

1.8 g 

10.7 g 

7.7 g 

0.2 g 
  
STORAGE 

CONDITIONS 
Ambient temperature. 

  
PACKAGING Tetra recart. 
  
STORAGE ONCE 

OPENED 
Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 3-4 days. 

 
  
SHELF LIFE 30 months, 

 

sc
Stamp


