					RECEIVED Thomas Ridley QC Dept. 9:30 am, 2 Aug 2023
Conserve litalia	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION		ST	by the respective product manufacture check this information and ensure its a (whather express or implied) guarante or complete in any respect. As product information, ingredients, m	e or representation that it is true, accurate utilisanal guides and dietary or allergy we recommend that you always carefully or consuming any such products. You softion we provide and make your own
052135_295838 Chick-peas			23/09/2022		
		Pag. 1 / 1			

PRODUCT	CHICK-PEAS			
	Г			
DEFINITION	Chick-peas packed in Tetra-recart.			
INGREDIENTS				
INGREDIENTS	Rehydrated chick-peas, water, salt, antioxidant: ascorbic acid.			
ALLERGENS	Absent.			
	Absent.			
ORGANOLEPTIC	Appearance: chick-peas of roughly the same colour and size. Smell: typical for the sort, without foreign smell. Taste: typical for the sort, without foreign taste.			
CHARACTERISTICS				
PHYSICAL/ CHEMICAL	Net weight \ge 380 g			
CHARACTERISTICS	Drained weight ≥ 230 g pH-value 5,70 ± 0.20			
	Pesticide residues according with EU Regulations			
MICROBIOLOGICAL	Commercially sterile			
SPECIFICATION				
NUTRITION	Truning Lynghung new 100g			
INFORMATION	Typical values per 100gEnergy506 kJ / 121 kcal			
	Fat	2.7 g		
	of which saturates	0.4 g		
	Carbohydrate	11.2 g		
	of which sugars	1.8 g		
	Fibre	10.7 g		
	Protein	7.7 g		
	Salt	0.2 g		
STORAGE	Ambient temperature.			
CONDITIONS				
PACKAGING	Tetra recart.			
STORAGE ONCE	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 3-4 days.			
OPENED	-			
SHELF LIFE	30 months,			